
---S--
7.28 Marian Anderson (con-tralto)
Softly Awakes My Heart

Saint-Saens7.32 Fred Hartley Interlude
7.46 Musie for Two8.0 "Orley Farm"
8.30 Band Concert
9.20 Heddle Nash (tenor)
9.30 The BBC Symphony Orch-estra
Piano Concerto Rawsthorne10.0 Close down ’

S72 GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m.

8.45 a.m, Musical Salon9.4 With the Kiwis in Japan
9.30 For the Bandsman |10. O Sacred Interlude
‘10.30 Presenting Joy Nicholls
411. 0 Rambles in Rhythm,
12. O Calling All Hospitals1. Op.m. Programme Parade:
Highlights from the , comingweek’s programmes2. 0 Richard Crean and his Or-
chestra ‘with Gracie Fields
2.30 Flying Visit, a descriptionof a journey by alr from Londento Sydney and back
3.30 Recital for Two: Ereach
Riley (tenor) and Marie Van
Hove (piano)4.0 "Orley Farm," from. thenovel by Anthony Trollope
4.30 Music in Miniature5. 0 Sacred Song Service: Rev,
A. Fear ’

6. 0 Salt Lake Tabernacle Choir
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7.30 Evening Programme
Holiday for Song8.0 Ivor Novello, Actor, Mana-
ger, Author, and Composer

—

8.45 . Sunday Evening Talk
9. Oo Overseas News
9.10 West. Coast Sports Results
9.35 "To Have and to Hold"10.30 "Close down

Gl, V/A 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 4 With the Kiwis in Japan
9.30 Local ‘Weather Conditions
me Light Orchestras and Bal-ads

Ab "/
Viadimir Horowitz (pian-st

10.15 Pipe Music: Recordings oflocal bands playing at the 1948
championships
10.45 In Quiet Mood
11. 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SER-
VICE: St. Joseph’s Cathedral
12. 0 Aceent on Melody
12.15 p.m. Concert
12.33. Programme Preview+ 2 Dinner Music
1.30 BBC World Affairs Talk
2. 0 Local Weather Conditions
2.1 "Infinite Variety": What
Do You Know About Shake-
speare?
(BBC Production)

2.30 Music, the Orchestra, and
a DevelopmentOverture to "The Marriage of
Figaro"
Symphony No, 40 in G MinorMozart

3. 5 At Short Notice
3.30 "Orley Farm"
(BBC Production)

4. 0 Pons-Kostelanetz Concert
4.30 Germany: Her Character
and Destiny {

o_O
5, 0 Children’s Song Service
5.45 String Time
6. 0 Musie fn Miniature, unin-
terrupted classical music
(BBC Production)

@.80
ANGLICAN SERVICE: S&t,
aul’s Cathedral
Preacher; Dean ButtonOrganist: Charles F, Collins,
F.R.C.O.
8. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME

| RUSSELL H. STEWART (bari-
tone)
Had I a Golden Pound to
Spend Keel
O Mistress Mine Bury
Requiem
Bright is the Ring of Words

Peel
Sylvelin SindingThe Ferryman
Empty Pockets ShawIf | Were Richards
(A Studio Recital)8.15 Grand Opera, ‘La Travl-

Verdi
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Overseas News
9.20 Station Notices
9.22 "La Traviata,’ by Verdi
(continued)
10.44 Concert Hall, featuring
Harry Horlick’s Orchestra, with
guests artists11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

ZINZO©) DUNEDINme | 1140 ke. 263 m.
5. Op.m. Light Music
6. 0 Star f@r This Evening:
John Charles Thomas (baritone)
6.15 The Norman Cloutier}.
Orchestra
86.30 LONDON NEWS6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Favourite Artists8.0 "The Great Roxhythe’"

SS ----
8.30 Music by Eric CaatesNew Light Symphony Orches-tra
"Four Ways" Suite
8.43 John McCormack (tenor)
A Song RememberedMusic of the Night
8.49 Sigurd Rascher (saxo-phone) with Eric Coates and
Symphony Orchestra
Saxo-Rhapsody

9. 1 Light Music from Aus-tralia
Anthony Strange (tenor), Al-fred Shaw (piano) and. the
A.B.C. Light Orehestra
9.30 "The Cookeof the Gannet,"from the short story by W. W.Jacobs
(BBC Programme)

10. 0 Close down

Rayeca as~ 680 ke. 44] m..
8.45 a.m, From our LangworthLibrary
9. 4 With the Kiwis in Japan10.30 Salt Lake Tabernacle Choir11. 0 From Stage and Sereen12. 0 Royal Artillery Band12.15 p.m. Songs by Men1.0 Dinner Music
He
+
BBC World Affairs’ Talk1. Afternoon Concert byDajos Bela Orehestra, Tino Ros-
e. (renee) and Vienna Boys’rfe)
2.32 ‘Scotland Yard at Work,"
describing the operations ofScotiand Yard
(BBC Programme)

3. 0 Major Work :

Dennis Matthews (plano), Regt.nald Kell (clarinet), and An-
thony Pint’ (’cello).Trio No. 4 in’ B. Flat, Op, 11

Beethoven

ee
3.18
Pameue
Artist: ElisabethSchuman

3.38 ec Symphony Orchestra,conducted by Sir Adrian Boult
Finale
(Serenade in C), Op.

Cappriccio Itallen Tchalkovsk}4.0 BBC Brains Trust
4.30 "Only My Song’
5. 0 Children’s Song Service,
. With Uncle Mace
S00 Music in the Tanner Man-e
5.55 The Memory Lingers On
6.30 BAPTIST SERVICE: EskSt. Church
Preacher: Pastor F. A. Duncan
7.30 Gleanings from far andwide
8.10 Great Moments tn Oprra
8.18. "Victoria, Queen of Eng-land"
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9.0 Overseas News
8.10 World Theatre: ‘Doctor
paustua," by Christopher Mar-
10,36 Close down

rm 72 (0) DUNEDINJ i010 kc, 297m.
9. 0
EA ag
Tunes for the Breakfast

ble
_
rttio Church of Helping
wdrning Melodies10.18 Little Chapel of GoodCheer

41. 0 Artur Schnabel and ‘the
London Philharmonic

a eesConcerto No, 4
Beet ove

411.35 Celebrity Artist:
oo
entorte (baritone) :

2.0 Close down

Sunday, June 20Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.30 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.30 p.m. 9.30 p.m.A re

‘6. Oa.m. Sunday Morning Melo-dies
7.33 Junior Request Session
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
8.55 Brass Band Parade: Band-
master Craven
9.15 The Friendly Road Chil-dren’s Chair (Uncle Tom)10. 0 Boyd Neel String Orches-tra
10.15 Gladys Swarthout (mezzo-
soprano)10.30 Spanish Rhapsody: Minne.
apolis Symphony Orchestra10.45 Ezio Pinza (bass)11. O Friendly Road Service of
Song
12. O Listeners’ Request Session1. 0 p.m. District Weather Fore-
_
cast
2. 0 Sunday Matinee ‘3. 0 Among the Immortals:
Robert Burns :

3.30 Will Hay Programme4.0 N.Z. Concert Memories:
Yehudi Menuhin
4.30 Adventures of Pinocchio
5. 0 Diggers’ Session (Rod
Talbot)
6.45 B. Gnadinger, in SwissFolk Songs
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 ZB Citizens’ Forum6.30 Uncle Tom and the Sankey
Singers
7. 0 ast with Marco Polo (last
broadcast) ‘

7.30 Playhouse of Favourites;
Camille, by Alexandre Dumas8. 0. Radio Theatre Show:Music. at Eight, featuring the1ZB Orchestra conducted by
Reg Morgan, with assistingartists
8.30 Radio Review \

8.465 Sunday Evening Talk"2 Green Dolphin Street (Pt,
10.30 From the Treasury ofMusic
11. 0 Radio Concert Stage11,45 Meditation Melodies12. 0" Close down

2B se1130 ke. 265 m.
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Lauritz Melchior
8. 0 A Religion for Monday
Morning: Rev. Harry Squires
8.15 Junior Request Session
9, 0 Uncle Tom’s’ Children’s
Choir
9.20 World of Sport: Wallie
Ingram
9.35 Composer of the Week:
Tchaikoyski
10. © Band Session
10.30 The Services Session (Sgt.
Major)
11. O Personalities on Parade:William Mengelberg and CharliesKullman
11.30 Hill Billy Session
12. O Listeners’ Request Session
2. 0 p.m, Radio "Matinee
5. 0 Treasure Island
5.46 William Clothier, baritone
(Studio Presentation)
EVENING PROGRAMME
ZB Citizens’ Forum
Famaus Duos
Noel Coward Programme
Playhouse of Favourites:

"The
Courtehip

of Miles Stand-
ish,
by Henry WordsworthLongfellow

8.0 Amon the Immortals:
Samuel Coleridge-Taylor
8.30 Popular Artists
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
(8.0 Green Dolphin StreetsO of two parts)10.0 The Will Hay Programme
11. 0 Concert Hour
12. 0 Close down

So8oUNOS

From 1ZB and 2ZB the finalhalf of "Green Dolphin Street"will be presented in a one-hour
programme commencing at 9pm. 2ZA will broadcast thefirst half of this story of earlyN.Z. at 9 o’clock to-night,

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m.

6. Oa.m. Break 9* Day Music
8. 0 Styled for Sunday
9. 0 Uncle Tom and his Chil-
dren’s Choir
9.18 Rotunda Roundabaut10. 0 Musical Magazine10.15 Concert Pianist; MischaLevitski
11. O Friendly Road Service of
ong
11.45 Sports Interview (TheToft
12. O Listeners’ Own Request
Session
2. Op.m, Artist for To-day; JoanHammond
3.30 Ameng the Immortals:William Pitt4.0 Studio Presentation: Mau-
reen O'Neill (mezzo-soprano) —5. 0 Adventures of Pinocchio —5.30 Bits and Pieces from Col-
lectors’ Corner
5.45 Landscape in. Words and
Music
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 From Our Thesaurus
Librar
6.30 elodies to Remember7.0 Playhouse of Favourites:
Madame ovary, by .GustaveFlaubert
7.30 Lassiter’s Search for Gold8.0 Let’s Be Frank: Al Slee-man discusses with Rev. Donald
McKenzie, H. G. Kilpatrick, andDr. Ralph Winterbourne: Is itin Men’s Natures that they MustFight Wars?
8.45 Sunday Night Talk9. 0 From Our Overseas
. Library
Latest Recordings9.30 The Will Hay Programme10. 0 Revuedeville
10.30 Sunday Nocturne11.0 Variety12. 0 Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1310k.c. 229m

6. O a.m, ~London News
7.30 Sacred Half Hour
8. 0 Sunday Morning Medita-tion +
9. 0 Merry and Bright
3.30 4ZB Choristers conducted
by Anita Oliver
9.45 Boston Pops Orchestra
10. O For the Bandsmen
10.30 This Week’s PopularTunes
11. O Sports Digest (Bernie
McConnell)
11.30 Salt Lake City Choir
12, O Hospital Hour Programme
1. 0 p.m. Listeners’ Favourites
2. 0 Radio Matinee: VarietyEntertainment
2.30 Let’s Spin a Yarn, by theWayfarer8.0 #$=/Heather' Mixture (final
broadcast)
5. 0 Treasure Island
5.30 4ZB Choristers (Anita
Qliver)
5.45

$$
The Melody Lingers
EVENING PROGRAMME
6.0 ZB Citizens’ Forum
What is the Solution to CityTraffic Problems?
6.30 The Diggers’ Show(George Bezar)7.0 The Noel Coward Pro-
gramme
7.30 Playhouse of Favourites:Little Women8.0 Among the Immortals:
Duke of Marlborough
8.30 Al Goodman Entertains
8.45 Sunday Night Talk
9. 0 Recordings from the Over-
seas Librar
9.30 The Allen Roth Programme9.45 Noel Robson Asks Are You
'

@ Square Peg? (final broadcast)10. O Familiar Vocal Gems
10.30 Melody in Rhythm
11. 0 Personalities on Parade
11.15 Light and Bright11.45 "At Close of Day
12. 0 Close down

The last broadcast of the
BBC programme "HeatherMixture" will be included in
4ZB’s matinee at 3.0 p.m,

27, PALMERSTON Nth.fo
1400 ke. 214 m.

8. Oam. Family Hour
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 2 Salt Lake City TabernacleChoir
9.30 Band Stand
10. 0 Tenor Time
10.15 Rhythm Pianists
10.30 Sunday Morning Variety
11. 0 New Releases
11.15 Songs of Good Cheer11.30 Orchestral Music
12. 0 Request session
12.30 p.m. Dominion WeatherForecast
1.30 Close down
2. 0 Radio Matinee
4. 0 Records from Our Over-
seas LibraryColours in SongMusic for Dolls
Songs at SunsetTreasure Island
This Week’s Composer:

Debussy
5.45 Serenade
EVENING PROGRAMME

6.15 Geoffrey Hunt (bass)

ATKAapNp

Q=

Simon the Cellarer Hatton
None but the gee} HeartchaikovskiThe Lute Player Allitsen
Long Ago in Alcala Messager
(A_ Studio Presentation

6.30 Eileen Joyce at the Piano
6.45 BBC Chorus
y ee) Sturt, Australian Explorer(final episode)7.30 Playhouse of Favourites:Count of Monte Cristo: The Es-
cape.8. 0 Among the Immortals8.30 Concert Artists
8.45 Sunday Night Talk9. 0 Green Dolphin Street, Part1 (one hour programme)10. 0 Weather ReportClose down_-_--_-__
Samuel Coleridge-Taylor, thebrilliant and prolific composer,who was of Angle-African
descent, is the subject of 2ZB’s
"Among the Immortals" sessionat eight o'clock to-night.


